## RESOLUTION

## CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

## GEORGE M. HUDGINS, JR.

- WHEREAS, George M. Hudgins, Jr., served as a member of the Industrial Development Authority of James City County from July 1988 to September 1996, and as its Vice Chairman from December 1990 to September 1996; and
- WHEREAS, throughout this period of service, George M. Hudgins, Jr., willingly gave of his time and his talents to foster economic development in the County by serving as the Chairman of the Strategic Plan Implementation Committee, launching the IDA's first Ambassador's program and serving in 1994 and 1995 as the Authority's liaison to James City County's Grower's Cooperative; and
- WHEREAS, George M. Hudgins, Jr., consistently demonstrated those essential qualities of leadership, diplomacy, perseverance and dedication while providing exceptional service to the citizens of James City County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby extends its sincere appreciation to George M. Hudgins, Jr., and recognizes his distinguished service and dedication to the County and its citizenry.

David L. Sisk Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board SUPERVISORVOTETAYLORAYEMAGOONAYEDEPUEAYEEDWARDSAYESISKAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of September, 1996.

hudgins.res